**Plymouth Town Council** 

Tel: (860) 585-4001

Fax: (860) 585-4015

Terryville, CT 06786 www.plymouthct.us

> Agenda Town of Plymouth Public Hearing Thursday, June 24, 2021 – 6:00 p.m. Community Room, Plymouth Town Hall

- 1. Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Reading of Legal Notice: TOWN OF PLYMOUTH LEGAL NOTICE LEGAL NOTICE PUBLIC HEARING, Notice is hereby given to the legal voters and qualified taxpayers of the Town of Plymouth pursuant to CGS sec. 7-163e that the Plymouth Town Council will hold a Public Hearing at 6:00 p.m. on June 24, 2021, in the Community Room, Plymouth Town Hall, 80 Main Street, Terryville, CT, to give citizens an opportunity to hear and or/make oral or written recommendations concerning a lease of the athletic field at 24 Gear Drive, Terryville, CT to the Terryville Youth Soccer Club and concerning a lease of the athletic field at Main Street School to the Connecticut Titans Softball. David V. Merchant, Mayor, Dated this 14th day of June 2021, Plymouth, CT
- 4. To consider and take Public Comment regarding the following: To give citizens an opportunity to hear and or/make oral or written recommendations concerning the proposed lease of the athletic field at 24 Gear Drive, Terryville, CT to the Terryville Youth Soccer Club. David V. Merchant, Mayor, Dated this 14th day of June 2021, Plymouth, CT.
- 5. Adjournment

Mayor